ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
UCX
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
ESR（Ω）MAX.
（20℃/−40℃/100kHz） Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（135℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） Initial
20℃
Initial
−40℃
after
endurance test
1000hours
−40℃
10
（1A）
220 8×10 0.30 22 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1A221M□□1GS
330 8×10 0.30 33 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1A331M□□6GS
330 10×10 0.30 33 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1A331M□□1GS
470 10×10 0.30 47 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1A471M□□1GS
16
（1C）
100 6.3×10 0.23 16 0.25 4.00 15 197 UCX1C101MCS6GS
100 8×10 0.23 16 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1C101M□□1GS
220 8×10 0.23 35.2 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1C221M□□1GS
330 10×10 0.23 52.8 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1C331M□□1GS
470 10×10 0.23 75.2 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1C471M□□1GS
25
（1E）
100 8×10 0.18 25 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1E101M□□1GS
220 10×10 0.18 55 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1E221M□□1GS
330 10×10 0.18 82.5 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1E331M□□1GS
820 12.5×13.5 0.18 205 0.070 1.00 5.0 750 UCX1E821M□□1MS
1000 12.5×13.5 0.18 250 0.070 1.00 5.0 750 UCX1E102M□□1MS
1200 16×16.5 0.18 300 0.050 0.50 2.5 1200 UCX1E122M□□1MS
1500 16×16.5 0.18 375 0.050 0.50 2.5 1200 UCX1E152M□□1MS
1800 16×16.5 0.18 450 0.050 0.50 2.5 1200 UCX1E182M□□1MS
2200 18×16.5 0.20 550 0.050 0.50 2.5 1400 UCX1E222M□□1MS
2700 16×21.5 0.20 675 0.040 0.32 1.6 1900 UCX1E272M□□1MS
3300 18×21.5 0.22 825 0.035 0.28 1.4 2200 UCX1E332M□□1MS
35
（1V）
47 6.3×10 0.16 16.45 0.25 4.00 15 197 UCX1V470MCS6GS
47 8×10 0.16 16.45 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1V470M□□1GS
68 8×10 0.16 23.8 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1V680M□□1GS
100 6.3×10 0.16 35 0.25 4.00 15 197 UCX1V101MCS6GS
100 8×10 0.16 35 0.20 3.00 12 270 UCX1V101M□□1GS
220 10×10 0.16 77 0.15 2.00 10 500 UCX1V221M□□1GS
470 12.5×13.5 0.16 164.5 0.070 1.00 5.0 750 UCX1V471M□□1MS
560 12.5×13.5 0.16 196 0.070 1.00 5.0 750 UCX1V561M□□1MS
680 12.5×13.5 0.16 238 0.070 1.00 5.0 750 UCX1V681M□□1MS
820 16×16.5 0.16 287 0.050 0.50 2.5 1200 UCX1V821M□□1MS
1000 16×16.5 0.16 350 0.050 0.50 2.5 1200 UCX1V102M□□1MS
1200 18×16.5 0.16 420 0.050 0.50 2.5 1400 UCX1V122M□□1MS
1500 16×21.5 0.16 525 0.040 0.32 1.6 1900 UCX1V152M□□6MS
1500 18×16.5 0.16 525 0.050 0.50 2.5 1400 UCX1V152M□□1MS
1800 18×21.5 0.16 630 0.035 0.28 1.4 2200 UCX1V182M□□1MS
2200 18×21.5 0.18 770 0.035 0.28 1.4 2200 UCX1V222M□□1MS
50
（1H）
47 8×10 0.16 23.5 0.25 3.50 15 270 UCX1H470M□□1GS
100 10×10 0.16 50 0.20 2.50 12 500 UCX1H101M□□1GS
390 12.5×13.5 0.16 195 0.090 1.30 6.5 750 UCX1H391M□□1MS
470 16×16.5 0.16 235 0.070 0.70 3.5 1000 UCX1H471M□□1MS
560 16×16.5 0.16 280 0.070 0.70 3.5 1000 UCX1H561M□□1MS
680 18×16.5 0.16 340 0.070 0.70 3.5 1200 UCX1H681M□□1MS
820 18×16.5 0.16 410 0.070 0.70 3.5 1200 UCX1H821M□□1MS
1000 16×21.5 0.16 500 0.050 0.40 2.0 1600 UCX1H102M□□1MS
1200 18×21.5 0.16 600 0.040 0.32 1.6 1900 UCX1H122M□□1MS
□□ : Enter the appropriate configuration code.
■Dimensions
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by
reflow and minimum order quantity, please refer to the Guidelines

 (φ6.3,  φ8 × 6.2)
 (φ8 × 10,  φ10)
Type numbering system  (Example : 10V 100µF)
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
00 Less than 47V
100 to 1500
 50 Hz 120 Hz 300 Hz 1 kHz      10 kHz or more
 0.80 1.00 1.15 1.40 1.67
 0.85 1.00 1.08 1.20     1.30
Cap.(µF)
Frequency
CAT.8100K
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
UUR
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（85℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
4
（0G）
330 6.3×5.8 0.35 39.6 152 UUR0G331MCL1GS
470 6.3×7.7 0.35 56.4 200 UUR0G471MCL1GS
680 8×10 0.35 81.6 284 UUR0G681MNL1GS
1000 8×10 0.35 120 344 UUR0G102MNL1GS
1500 10×10 0.35 180 347 UUR0G152MNL1GS
6.3
（0J）
220 8×6.2 0.28 41.58 160 UUR0J221MCL1GS
220 6.3×5.8 0.28 41.58 143 UUR0J221MCL6GS
330 8×6.2 0.28 62.37 190 UUR0J331MCL1GS
330 6.3×7.7 0.28 62.37 188 UUR0J331MCL6GS
470 8×10 0.28 88.83 265 UUR0J471MNL1GS
680 8×10 0.28 128.52 318 UUR0J681MNL1GS
1000 10×10 0.28 189 400 UUR0J102MNL1GS
1000 8×10 0.28 189 372 UUR0J102MNL6GS
1500 10×10 0.28 283.5 489 UUR0J152MNL1GS
10
（1A）
100 6.3×5.8 0.24 30 70 UUR1A101MCL1GS
150 6.3×5.8 0.24 45 85 UUR1A151MCL1GS
220 8×6.2 0.24 66 175 UUR1A221MCL1GS
220 6.3×7.7 0.24 66 173 UUR1A221MCL6GS
330 8×10 0.24 99 240 UUR1A331MNL1GS
470 8×10 0.24 141 290 UUR1A471MNL1GS
680 10×10 0.24 204 374 UUR1A681MNL1GS
1000 10×10 0.24 300 454 UUR1A102MNL1GS
16
（1C）
100 8×6.2 0.20 48 125 UUR1C101MCL1GS
150 6.3×7.7 0.20 72 151 UUR1C151MCL1GS
220 8×10 0.20 105.6 215 UUR1C221MNL1GS
220 6.3×7.7 0.20 105.6 162 UUR1C221MCL6GS
330 8×10 0.20 158.4 270 UUR1C331MNL1GS
470 10×10 0.20 225.6 330 UUR1C471MNL1GS
470 8×10 0.20 225.6 307 UUR1C471MNL6GS
680 10×10 0.20 326.4 396 UUR1C681MNL1GS
25
（1E）
47 6.3×5.8 0.16 35.25 65 UUR1E470MCL1GS
100 8×6.2 0.16 75 145 UUR1E101MCL1GS
100 6.3×7.7 0.16 75 143 UUR1E101MCL6GS
150 8×10 0.16 112.5 192 UUR1E151MNL1GS
220 10×10 0.16 165 250 UUR1E221MNL1GS
220 8×10 0.16 165 232 UUR1E221MNL6GS
330 10×10 0.16 247.5 305 UUR1E331MNL1GS
330 8×10 0.16 247.5 284 UUR1E331MNL6GS
470 10×10 0.16 352.5 393 UUR1E471MNL1GS
35
（1V）
33 6.3×5.8 0.14 34.65 55 UUR1V330MCL1GS
47 8×6.2 0.14 49.35 105 UUR1V470MCL1GS
47 6.3×5.8 0.14 49.35 94 UUR1V470MCL6GS
100 8×10 0.14 105 175 UUR1V101MNL1GS
100 6.3×7.7 0.14 105 132 UUR1V101MCL6GS
150 8×10 0.14 157.5 214 UUR1V151MNL1GS
220 10×10 0.14 231 265 UUR1V221MNL1GS
220 8×10 0.14 231 246 UUR1V221MNL6GS
330 10×10 0.14 346.5 324 UUR1V331MNL1GS
■Dimensions
UUR
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（85℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
50
（1H）
22 6.3×5.8 0.12 33 45 UUR1H220MCL1GS
33 8×6.2 0.12 49.5 95 UUR1H330MCL1GS
33 6.3×7.7 0.12 49.5 94 UUR1H330MCL6GS
47 8×10 0.12 70.5 140 UUR1H470MNL1GS
47 6.3×7.7 0.12 70.5 105 UUR1H470MCL6GS
100 10×10 0.12 150 195 UUR1H101MNL1GS
100 8×10 0.12 150 181 UUR1H101MNL6GS
150 10×10 0.12 225 238 UUR1H151MNL1GS
220 10×10 0.12 330 289 UUR1H221MNL1GS
63
（1J）
4.7 6.3×5.8 0.12 8.883 31 UUR1J4R7MCL1GS
10 8×6.2 0.12 18.9 46 UUR1J100MCL1GS
22 8×10 0.12 41.58 96 UUR1J220MNL1GS
33 8×10 0.12 62.37 117 UUR1J330MNL1GS
47 8×10 0.12 88.83 140 UUR1J470MNL1GS
100 10×10 0.12 189 232 UUR1J101MNL1GS
100
（2A）
3.3 6.3×5.8 0.12 9.9 29 UUR2A3R3MCL1GS
4.7 8×6.2 0.12 14.1 40 UUR2A4R7MCL1GS
4.7 6.3×5.8 0.12 14.1 35 UUR2A4R7MCL6GS
10 8×10 0.12 30 77 UUR2A100MNL1GS
22 8×10 0.12 66 100 UUR2A220MNL1GS
33 10×10 0.12 99 130 UUR2A330MNL1GS
47 10×10 0.12 141 155 UUR2A470MNL1GS
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
■Dimensions
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by
reflow and minimum order quantity, please refer to the Guidelines